## City of Round Rock



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0062

Type:ResolutionStatus:ApprovedFile created:2/24/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:3/12/2020Final action:3/12/2020

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 4 with

Chasco Constructors for the Harrell Parkway and Brushy Creek Plant Road Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Form 1295

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/12/2020	1	City Council	approve	Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 4 with Chasco Constructors for the Harrell Parkway and Brushy Creek Plant Road Project.

This Change order # 4 is for the third party inspection required by Union Pacific Rail Road when doing work in their ROW. The Harrell Parkway and Brushy Creek Road were constructed by Chasco Constructors and the approach to the roadway crosses the Union Pacific Rail Road tracks therefore requiring RailPros Field Services, Inc. The amount of this change order is \$80,886.00.

Change order #1 was in the amount of \$86,069.00 adjusting the contract amount to \$3,636,063.40. Change order #2 was in the amount of \$100,367.00 adjusting the contract amount to \$3,736,430.40. Change order #3 was in the amount of \$34,562.00 adjusting the contract amount to \$3,770,992.40. Change order #4 is in the amount of \$80,886.00 adjusting the current contract amount to \$3,851.878.40

Cost: \$80,886.00

Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)